# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6507455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANISLAV SEMENOV	12/21/2020
MIKHAIL LANIN	12/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBYY DEVELOPMENT INC.
Street Address:	874 WALKER ROAD, OFFICE C
City:	DOVER, KENT DISTRICT
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17129906

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)328-2799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (973) 597-2500

Email: escaletta@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29502.236 (L0236)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA PORTNOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Portnova/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=29502-236\_L0236\_Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=29502-236\_L0236\_Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506460681 REEL: 054984 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: ABBYY-0374-US_L0236
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Stanislav Semenov, N	<u> Iikhail Lanin,</u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ABBYY Development li	nc.
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of Russian Federation,
having a principal place of business at 874 Walker Road, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto	entatives, the entire right, title, and interest and all inventions or improvements that aal) for the United States patent which may
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF AUTOMATIC	TEMPLATE GENERATION
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	vn):
[We hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said An number and filing date of said patent application who	
United States Patent Application Number <u>17/129,906</u> f	filed <u>December 21, 2020</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Urrof said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on any I patents, reissued patents, reexaminationed in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execut	without charge to, but at the expense of, atives, to carry out in good faith the intent

improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 054984 FRAME: 0319 end of the second of the secon

Contraction Contract States

And the Committee of th